

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 61/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2018 in CRADB No. 288/1995 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

NAWAL KISHORE PRASAD ALIAS MUNSHI YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27155/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 102436/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 27152/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Guru Sharan Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Prayer for bail may be made/renewed after a period of one year from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER