

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 117/2020

NAWAL KISHORE PRASAD ALIAS MUNSHI YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 10206/2021-APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 04-05-2021 This application (I.A. NO. 10206/2021) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 10206/2021

Having heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant as well as the learned counsel appearing for the State, we are of the view that given our earlier order dated 13.01.2020 and the fact that the appeal has not yet been heard, let the appellant be enlarged on bail, subject to the usual conditions to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The application for bail is disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER