

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 117/2020

NAWAL KISHORE PRASAD ALIAS MUNSHI YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sam, Adv.
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Aarsuhi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Records not received.

Issue D.O. letter in this regard.

List again on 14.03.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar

pm