

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 117/2020

NAWAL KISHORE PRASAD ALIAS MUNSHI YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102436/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 27155/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 27152/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-06-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)